

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

SB20-053 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 8, strike lines 6 through 16 and substitute:

2 "(III) For a retail liquor store licensed on or before January 1,  
3 2016, ~~and whose license holder is a Colorado resident~~, additional retail  
4 liquor store licenses as follows, but only if the premises for which a  
5 license is sought satisfies the distance requirements specified in  
6 subsection (1)(a)(II) of this section:

7 (A) On or after January 1, 2017, and before January 1, 2022, one  
8 additional retail liquor store license, for a maximum of up to two total  
9 retail liquor store licenses; AND

10 (B) On or after January 1, 2022, ~~and before January 1, 2027~~, up  
11 to ~~two~~ THREE additional retail liquor store licenses, for a maximum of  
12 ~~three~~ FOUR total retail liquor store licenses; ~~and~~".

13 Page 8, line 19, strike "FOR" and substitute "ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1,  
14 2027, FOR".

15 Page 8, line 20, after "2016," insert "FOUR".

16 Page 8, line 21, strike "LICENSES AS FOLLOWS," and substitute "LICENSES,  
17 FOR A MAXIMUM OF EIGHT TOTAL RETAIL LIQUOR STORE LICENSES,  
18 INCLUDING THE INITIAL RETAIL LIQUOR STORE LICENSE APPLIED FOR ON OR  
19 BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2016, AND ANY ADDITIONAL RETAIL LIQUOR STORE  
20 LICENSES OBTAINED UNDER SUBSECTION (4)(b)(III) OF THIS SECTION,".

21 Page 8, line 27, strike "SECTION:" and substitute "SECTION; OR".

22 Page 9, strike lines 1 through 26.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*